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Minister 


NA question for Written Reply: 2386





Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Mr. M Toni
Acting Director-General: Department of Social Development 









NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	2386
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 August 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  26 - 2018

.	2386.	Ms D Carter (Cope) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	(a) In what role is a certain person (name furnished) contracted in her Ministry and/or her department and (b) in what capacity and role did the specified person serve at the SA Social Security Agency; 
(2)	How does she justify employing the specified official as a public servant?																			NW2626E
REPLY
(1)     	(a)	Special Advisor to the Minister.
[bookmark: _GoBack](b)	I intended to appoint her on an Acting capacity as COO to assist the Acting CEO in reducing backlog during the time of transition. 
(2)  Not applicable. 


________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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